

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23415	5 1	/ersion:	1	Name:	Authorizing the City Engineer to disbu Urban Land Interest (ULI) for the clos two underground storage tanks (UST public right-of-way at 110 East Main S policy established by Resolution 49,2 11,777	ure in place of s) from the Street per
Туре:	Resol	lution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/26/2	2011			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	9/6/20	011			Final action:	9/6/2011	
Enactment date:	9/7/20	011			Enactment #	: RES-11-00766	
Title:	Authorizing the City Engineer to disburse \$10,000 to Urban Land Interest (ULI) for the closure in place of two underground storage tanks (USTs) from the public right-of-way at 110 East Main Street per policy established by Resolution 49,215 (ID No. 11,777) adopted September 1, 1992.						
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. UST.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			A	ction	Result
9/6/2011	1	COMMON	COUNCI	L	A	dopt	Pass
8/17/2011	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS				ECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
						-	_

8/3/2011 Fiscal Note

1

Budget authority is available in Acct. No. CS53-54810-810374-00-53W1064. Estimated cost \$10,000.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Title

Authorizing the City Engineer to disburse \$10,000 to Urban Land Interest (ULI) for the closure in place of two underground storage tanks (USTs) from the public right-of-way at 110 East Main Street per policy established by Resolution 49,215 (ID No. 11,777) adopted September 1, 1992.

Refer

Body

BE IT RESOLVED,

WHEREAS, the Tenney Plaza Building located at 110 East Main Street is owned by Tenney, LLC, an affiliate of ULI, and;

WHEREAS, ULI contracted and paid for the closure in place of two underground storage tanks from the public right-of-way at said property on July 21, 2009 in accordance with Comm 10 guidelines, and;

Pass

WHEREAS, the City of Madison adopted Resolution No. 49,215 (ID No. 11,777) on September 1, 1992, establishing a policy to reimburse owners one-half the cost of their out of pocket expenses which are not otherwise reimbursed for such an UST removal, and;

WHEREAS, the total cost for said UST removals was \$25,316.50.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Engineer hereby authorized to disburse \$10,000.00 to ULI for the maximum amount to close in place two USTs in the public right-of-way at 110 East Main Street.